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User Manual

HyperX Pulsefire Raid

Find the language and latest documentation for your HyperX Pulsefire Raid here.
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Overview

o -

*Requires HyperX NGENUITY Software for programmable functionality

I G mMmmOoOO >

Left click button

Right click button

Wheel tilt left/right* - Previous/Next Track
DPI button

Button 5 — Forward click

Button 4 — Backward click

. Button 8* — Mute

Button 7* — Increase volume
Button 6* — Decrease volume
Mouse skates

Optical gaming sensor
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Specifications

Shape: Ergonomic

Sensor: Pixart PMW3389

Resolution: Up to 16,000 DPI

DPI presets: 800 / 1600 / 3200 DPI

Speed: 450 IPS

Acceleration: 50G

Buttons: 11

Left / Right buttons switches: Omron

Left / Right buttons durability: 20 million clicks
Backlight: RGB (16,777,216 colors)

Light effects: 2 RGB lighting zones

Onboard memory: 1 profile

Connection type: USB 2.0

Polling rate: 1000Hz

Cable type: Braided

Dimensions (L x W x H): 127.8mm x 71.0mm x 41.5mm
Cable length: 1.8m

Weight (without cable)': Approximately 95g
Weight (with cable): Approximately 125g
Software: HyperX NGENUITY

'Please see our Support Page for more information regarding the weight.
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Installation
Connect the USB connector to the computer.

Function Keys

Function Keys Secondary Feature

Change between DPI presets. Default values are:
- 800 DPI (blue).
- 1600 DPI (yellow).
- 3200 DPI (green).

DPI button

HyperX NGENUITY Software

To customize lighting, DPI, and macro settings, download the HyperX NGENUITY Software here:
hyperxgaming.com/ngenuity.

Using with Console
Connect the USB connector to PS4 or Xbox One to use with console.

Factory Reset
If you are experiencing any issue with the mouse, you can perform a factory reset. Onboard memory
will be cleared, and all settings will revert back to default.

Function Keys Secondary Feature

Hold DPI button + mouse wheel

button down for 5 seconds Perform a factory reset on the mouse.

Questions or Setup Issues?

Contact the HyperX support team at: hyperxgaming.com/support/
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HyperX Pulsefire Raid™

NUumero de referencia

HX-MCO005B
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Visioén general

Boton de clic izquierdo

Botdn de clic derecho

Inclinacion de rueda izquierda/derecha* - Pista anterior/siguiente
Boton de PPP

Botdn 5 — Clic de avance

Botdon 4 — Clic de retroceso

. Boton 8* — Silenciar

rommoow»

Botén 7* — Subir volumen

Boton 6* — Bajar volumen

Partes traseras del raton

“

K. Sensor 6ptico para juegos

*Requiere el software HyperX NGENUITY para la funcionalidad programable
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Especificaciones

Forma: Ergonémico

Sensor: Pixart PMW3389

Resolucion: Hasta 16 000 ppp

Preajustes de PPP: 800/1600/3200 ppp

Velocidad: 450 PPS

Aceleracion: 50 G

Botones: 11

Teclas de los botones izquierdo/derecho: Omron
Durabilidad de los botones izquierdo/derecho: 20 millones de clics
Retroiluminacion: RGB (16 777 216 colores)

Efectos de luz: 2 zonas de iluminacion RGB

Memoria integrada: 1 perfil

Tipo de conexion: USB 2.0

Velocidad de sondeo: 1000 Hz

Tipo de cable: Trenzado

Dimensiones (L x An x Al): 127,8 mm x 71,0 mm x 41,5 mm
Longitud del cable: 1,8 m

Peso (sin cable)!: Aproximadamente 95 g

Peso (con cable): Aproximadamente 125 g

Software: HyperX NGENUITY

!Consulta nuestra Pagina de soporte para obtener mas informacién con respecto al peso.
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Instalacion
Conecta el conector USB al ordenador.

Teclas de funcidon
Teclas de funcién Funcién secundaria

Cambia entre los preajustes de PPP. Los valores predeterminados son:
- 800 DPI (azul).
- 1600 PPP (amarillo).
- 3200 PPP (verde).

Botén de PPP

Software HyperX NGENUITY

Para personalizar la iluminacién, los PPP y la configuracién de la macro, descarga el software HyperX
NGENUITY aqui: hyperxgaming.com/ngenuity.

Uso con consola
Conecta el conector USB a la PS4 o Xbox One para usar la consola.

Restablecimiento a condiciones de fabrica

Si tienes algun problema con el ratén, puedes realizar un restablecimiento de los ajustes de fabrica. Se
borrara la memoria integrada y todos los ajustes volveran a los valores predeterminados.

Teclas de funcién Funcién secundaria

Mantén pulsado el botén de PPP +
el boton de la rueda del raton
durante 5 segundos

Realiza un restablecimiento de la configuracion
de fabrica del raton.

¢Alguna pregunta o problema de configuracion?

Ponte en contacto con el equipo de soporte de HyperX en: hyperxgaming.com/support/
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HyperX Pulsefire Raid™
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Ubersicht

o -
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Linke Maustaste driicken

Rechte Maustaste drucken

Rad nach links/rechts kippen*- Vorheriger/Nachster Titel
DPI-Taste

Taste 5 — Vorwartsklick

Taste 4 — Rickwartsklick

. Taste 8* — Stummschalten

Taste 7* — Ton lauter
Taste 6* — Ton leiser

Mausgleitstiicke

K. Optischer Gaming-Sensor

*FUr die programmierbaren Funktionen ist die HyperX NGENUITY-Software erforderlich.
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Spezifikationen

Form: Ergonomie

Sensor: Pixart PMW3389

Auflésung: Bis zu 16.000 DPI
DPI-Voreinstellungen: 800/ 1600 / 3200 DPI
Geschwindigkeit: 450 IPS

Beschleunigung: 50G

Tasten: 11

Links-/Rechts-Tasten mit Switches: Omron
Links-/Rechts-Tastenhaltbarkeit: 20 Millionen Klicks
Hintergrundbeleuchtung: RGB (16.777.216 Farben)
Lichteffekte: 2 RGB-Beleuchtungszonen

Interner Speicher: 1 Profil

Anschlusstyp: USB 2.0

Abfragerate: 1000Hz

Kabeltyp: Geflochten

Abmessungen (L x B x H): 127,8 mm x 71,0 mm x 41,5 mm
Kabellange: 1,8 m

Gewicht (ohne Kabel): Ca. 95 g

Gewicht (mit Kabel): Ca. 125 ¢

Software: HyperX NGENUITY

Weitere Hinweise zum Gewicht finden Sie auf der Support-Seite.
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Installation

Verbinden Sie den USB-Stecker mit dem Computer.

Funktionstasten

Funktionstasten

Zweitfunktion

DPI-Taste

Wechsel zwischen DPI-Voreinstellungen. Die Standardwerte sind:

800 DPI (Blau).
1600 DPI (Gelb).
3200 DPI (Griin).

HyperX NGENUITY Software
Zum Bearbeiten von Beleuchtung, DPI und Makro-Einstellungen kénnen Sie die HyperX NGENUITY

Software hier herunterladen: hyperxgaming.com/ngenuity.

Nutzung mit Konsole
SchlieRen Sie den USB-Anschluss an der PS4 oder Xbox One an, um sie mit der Konsole zu

verwenden.

Zurucksetzen auf Werkseinstellungen

Wenn Sie Probleme mit der Maus haben, kdnnen Sie sie auf die Werkeinstellungen zurticksetzen. Der
interne Speicher wird geldscht und alle Einstellungen werden zurtickgesetzt.

Funktionstasten

Zweitfunktion

gedrickt halten

DPI-Taste + Mausrad 5 Sekunden

Die Maus auf die Werkseinstellungen zurticksetzen.

Fragen oder Probleme bei der Einrichtung?

Wenden Sie sich unter: hyperxgaming.com/support/ an das HyperX Support-Team
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HyperX Pulsefire Raid™
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Présentation
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Bouton gauche

Bouton droit

Inclinaison latérale de la roulette*- Plage précédente/suivante
Bouton PPP

Bouton 5 — Avance

Bouton 4 — Recul

. Bouton 8* — Désactivation du micro

rommoow»

Bouton 7* — Augmentation du volume

Bouton 6* — Réduction du volume

“

Patins de souris

K. Capteur de jeu optique

*Logiciel HyperX NGENUITY requis pour la fonction programmable
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Spécifications

Forme : Ergonomique

Capteur : Pixart PMW3389

Résolution : 16 000PPP maximum

Préréglages PPP : 800/ 1 600/ 3 200 PPP

Vitesse : 450 IPS

Accélération : 50G

Boutons 11

Interrupteurs des boutons gauche/ droit : Omron
Durabilité des boutons gauche/ droit : 20 millions de clics
Rétroéclairage : RGB (16 777 216 couleurs)

Effets lumineux : 2 zones d'effets lumineux RGB
Mémoire embarquée : 1 profil

Type de connexion : USB 2.0

Taux de transfert : 1000Hz

Type de cable : Tressé

Dimensions (L x I x H) : 127,8mm x 71,0mm X 41,5mm
Longueur du céable : 1,8m

Poids (sans le cable)! : 95¢g environ

Poids (avec le cable) : 125g environ

Logiciel : HyperX NGENUITY

IConsultez notre Page d'assistance pour obtenir de plus amples informations sur le poids.
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Installation

Connectez la prise USB a l'ordinateur.

Touches de fonction

Touches de fonction

Fonction secondaire

Bouton PPP

800 PPP (bleu).
1600 PPP (jaune).
3200 PPP (vert).

Modification des préréglages PPP Les valeurs par défaut sont les suivantes :

Logiciel HyperX NGENUITY

Pour personnaliser les effets lumineux, les valeurs PPP et les macros, téléchargez le logiciel

HyperX NGENUITY ici hyperxgaming.com/ngenuity.

Utilisation avec une Console
Connectez la prise USB a PS4 ou Xbox One pour ['utilisation avec une console.

Réinitialisation d'usine
Si la souris pose des problémes, vous pouvez réaliser une réinitialisation d'usine. La mémoire
embarquée sera effacée et tous les paramétres reprendront leur valeur par défaut.

Touches de fonction

Fonction secondaire

Maintenez le bouton PPP + clic de
la roulette pendant 5 secondes

Réalisez une réinitialisation d'usine de la souris

Questions ou problémes de configuration ?

Contactez I'équipe d'assistance HyperX a l'adresse : hyperxgaming.com/support/

Document No. 480HX-MCO005B.A01
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HyperX Pulsefire Raid™
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Descrizione generale del prodotto

Tasto clic sinistro

Tasto clic destro

Inclinazione rotellina sinistra/destra* - Brano precedente/successivo
Pulsante DPI

Pulsante 5 — Clic avanti

Pulsante 4 — Clic indietro

. Pulsante 8* — Silenziamento

rommoow»

Pulsante 7* — Aumento volume

Pulsante 6* — Riduzione volume

“

Pattini del mouse

K. Sensore ottico per il gaming

*Le funzionalita di programmazione richiedono l'uso del software HyperX NGENUITY
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Specifiche tecniche

Forma: Ergonomica

Sensore: Pixart PMW3389

Risoluzione: fino a 16.000 DPI

Preimpostazioni DPI: 800 / 1600 / 3200 DPI

Velocita: 450 IPS

Accelerazione: 50G

Pulsanti: 11

Switch dei pulsanti sinistro e destro: Omron
Resistenza dei pulsanti sinistro e destro: 20 milioni di clic
Retroilluminazione: RGB (16.777.216 colori)

Effetti di luce: 2 zone di illuminazione RGB

Memoria integrata: 1 profilo

Tipo di connessione: USB 2.0

Frequenza di polling: 1.000 Hz

Tipo di cavo: Intrecciato

Dimensioni (L x P x A): 127,8 mm x 71,0 mm x 41,5 mm
Lunghezza cavo: 1,8 m

Peso (senza cavo)': circa 95 g

Peso (con cavo): circa 125 g

Software: HyperX NGENUITY

L E possibile fare riferimento alla nostra Pagina di supporto per ulteriori informazioni relative al peso.
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Installazione
Collegare il connettore USB al computer.

Tasti funzione

Tasti funzione Funzionalita secondaria

Alterna i profili DPI predefiniti. | valori di default sono:
- 800 DPI (blu).
- 1600 DPI (giallo).
- 3200 DPI (verde).

Pulsante DPI

Software HyperX NGENUITY

Per personalizzare illuminazione, DPI e impostazioni macro, scaricare il software HyperX NGENUITY
al seguente indirizzo: hyperxgaming.com/ngenuity.

Utilizzo con console
Collegare a una console PS4 o Xbox One tramite il connettore USB.

Ripristino impostazioni di fabbrica

Nel caso si verifichino problemi nell'utilizzo del mouse, é possibile ripristinare le opzioni di fabbrica.
Questa operazione svuota completamente la memoria integrata e riporta tutte le impostazioni alla
configurazione predefinita.

Tasti funzione Funzionalita secondaria

Tenere premuti per 5 secondi il
pulsante DPI insieme al pulsante
della rotellina del mouse

Consente di ripristinare il mouse
con le impostazioni di fabbrica.

Avete altre domande o dubbi sulla configurazione?

Contattare il team di supporto HyperX all'indirizzo: hyperxgaming.com/support/
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HyperX Pulsefire Raid

Codigo do Produto

HX-MCO005B
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Visao geral

Botéo esquerdo

Boté&o direito

Inclinacéo da roda para a esquerda/direita* — Faixa Anterior/Proxima
Botao DPI

Botéo 5 — Clique para a frente

Botao 4 — Clique para tras

. Bot&o 8* — Mudo

Botdo 7* — Aumentar o volume

r o Mmoo w >

Bot&do 6* — Diminuir o volume

“

Skates do mouse
K. Sensor éptico gamer

*Requer o software HyperX NGENUITY para funcionalidades programaveis
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Especificacbes

Formato: Ergonémico

Sensor: Pixart PMW3389

Resolucéo: Até 16.000 DPI

Pré-definicdes de DPI: 800/ 1600 / 3200 DPI
Velocidade: 450 IPS

Aceleracao: 50G

Botdes: 11

Switches Esquerdo / Direito: Omron
Durabilidade dos botdes Esquerdo / Direito: 20 milhdes de cliques
Backlight: RGB (16.777.216 cores)

Efeitos de luz: 2 zonas de iluminacdo RGB
Memoéria integrada: 1 perfil

Tipo de conexéo: USB 2.0

Polling rate (taxa de captacao): 1.000Hz

Tipo de cabo: Trancado

Dimensdes (L x Ax P): 127,8 x 71,0 x 41,5 mm
Comprimento do cabo: 1,8 m

Peso (sem cabo) *: Aproximadamente 95 g
Peso (com cabo): Aproximadamente 125 g
Software: HyperX NGENUITY

'Consulte nossa Pagina de Suporte para mais informacées relativas ao peso.

Documento No. 480HX-MC005B.A01 HyperX Pulsefire Raid™ Pagina 4 do 5


https://www.hyperxgaming.com/us/support/technical/products?model=hx-mc005b

HYPER /© _‘

Instalacéo
Conecte o conector USB ao computador.

Teclas de funcéo

Teclas de funcéo Recurso secundario

Alterne entre DPIs predefinidos. Os valores padrao séo:
- 800 DPI (azul).
- 1600 DPI (amarelo).
- 3200 DPI (verde).

Botado DPI

Software HyperX NGENUITY

Para personalizar as configuractes de iluminacdo, DPI e macro, faca o download do software HyperX
NGENUITY aqui: hyperxgaming.com/ngenuity.

Usando com Console
Conecte o conector USB ao PS4 ou Xbox One para usar com o console.

Redefinir para as configuracdes de fabrica
Se estiver enfrentando algum problema com o0 mouse, vocé pode retornar as configuractes de fabrica.
A memoria integrada serd apagada e todas as configuracdes voltardo ao padréo de fabrica.

Teclas de funcao Recurso secundario

Mantenha pressionados o botdo DPI

Retorne o mouse as configuragdes de fabrica.
e a roda do mouse por 5 segundos

Duvidas ou problemas na Instalacdo?

Entre em contato com a equipe de suporte HyperX em: hyperxgaming.com/support/
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HyperX Pulsefire Raid™

Numer katalogowy

HX-MCO005B
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Prezentacja

o o~

rommoow»

Lewy przycisk
Prawy przycisk

Kotko przechylane w lewo/w prawo* — poprzedni/nastepny utwor
Przycisk regulacji DPI

Przycisk 5 — przewiniecie do przodu

Przycisk 4 — przewiniecie do tytu

. Przycisk 8* — wyciszenie

Przycisk 7* — zwiekszenie gtosnosci
Przycisk 6* — zmniejszenie gtoSnosci

Slizgacze

K. Optyczny czujnik gamingowy

*Funkcje programowalne wymagajg oprogramowania HyperX NGENUITY

Dokument nr 480HX-MCO005B.A01 HyperX Pulsefire Raid™ Strona 3z 5



HYPEX /°

Dane techniczne

Ksztatt: Ergonomiczna

Czujnik: Pixart PMW3389

Rozdzielczos¢: Do 16 000 DPI

Ustawienia DPI: 800 / 1600 / 3200 DPI

Szybkosé: 450 cali/s

Przyspieszenie: 50G

Przyciski: 11

Przetaczniki prawego i lewego przycisku: Omron
Trwatos¢ prawego i lewego przycisku: 20 min kliknie¢
Podswietlenie: RGB (16 777 216 kolorow)

Efekty swietlne: 2 strefy podswietlenia RGB
Wbudowana pamieé: 1 profil

Rodzaj ztagcza: USB 2.0

Prébkowanie: 1000 Hz

Typ przewodu: Z oplotem

Wymiary (df. x szer. x wys.): 127,8 mm x 71,0 mm x 41,5 mm
Dilugosé¢ przewodu: 1,8 m

Waga (bez przewodu)!: Okoto 95 g

Waga (z przewodem): Okoto 1259

Oprogramowanie: HyperX NGENUITY

Wiecej informacji na temat wagi mozna znalez¢ na stronie pomocy techniczne;.
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Instalacja
Podtgcz wtyczke USB do komputera.

Klawisze funkcji

Klawisze funkcji Funkcja dodatkowa

Wybér trybu DPI. Domysine wartosci:
- 800 DPI (niebieski).
- 1600 DPI (zotty).
- 3200 DPI (zielony).

Przycisk regulacji DPI

Oprogramowanie HyperX NGENUITY
Pobierz oprogramowanie HyperX NGENUITY do personalizacji podswietlenia, rozdzielczosci DPI i
ustawien makr: hyperxgaming.com/ngenuity.

Uzytkowanie z konsolami
Podtgcz wtyczke USB do konsoli PS4 lub Xbox One.

Przywracanie ustawien fabrycznych
W przypadku napotkania jakichkolwiek problemoéw z myszg mozna przywrécic jej ustawienia fabryczne.
Spowoduje to wyczyszczenie wbudowanej pamieci i przywrdcenie fabrycznych ustawien wszystkich opciji.

Klawisze funkcji Funkcja dodatkowa

Przytrzymanie przycisku DPI +

przycisku kélka myszy przez 5 sekund Przywrécenie fabrycznych ustawieh myszy.

Pytania? Problemy z konfiguracjq?

Skontaktuj sie z dziatem pomocy technicznej HyperX na stronie: hyperxgaming.com/support/
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O0630p

JleBasi KHOMka MblLUN

[MpaBasi kKHonKa MbiLK

HaknoH konecuka Bneso/BnpaBo* — npeabigyluas/cnenytouias 3anucb
KHonka HacTpoviku paspelueHnsa DPI (4Mcna Toyek Ha LonMm)

KHonka 5 — Bnepeq

KHonka 4 — Ha3apn

. KHonka 8* — BbIKNOYMTb 3BYK

rommoow»

KHonka 7* — yBennunTb rpOMKOCTb

KHomka 6* — yMeHbLUNTb FPOMKOCTb

“

Haknagku ckonbXeHns Mbllin

K. UrpoBow onTtuyeckuin gaTyuk

*[Insa nporpammMupyemon yHkumMoHanbHocTn Tpedyetca MO HyperX NGENUITY
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TexHn4Yeckue xapakTepucTukm

®dopma: OproHoMmyHas

CeHcop: Pixart PMW3389

PaspeweHue: go 16000DPI (To4ek Ha atonm)
MpepHacTpownku DPI: 800/ 1600 / 3200 DPI
CkopocTtb: 450 gronm./cex.

YckopeHue: 50G

Knonku: 11

Mepeknioyatenu kKHonok «Bneso»/«BnpaBox»: Omron
Cpok cnyx6bl kKHonok «BneBo»/«BnpaBox»: 20 MinH HaxxaTui
NoaceeTka: RGB (16 777 216 uBeToB)

CBeTtoBble adphekTbl: 2 30HbI RGB-noacBeTkn
BcTpoeHHasa namatb: 1 npocunb

Tun noakntoyeHus: USB 2.0

YacToTta onpoca: 1000 Iy

Tun kabens: C onneTkou

Pasmepsbl (O x W x B): 127,8 Mm x 71,0 MM X 41,5 Mmm
OnuHa kabens: 1,8 m

Macca (6e3 kaGens)': okono 95 r

Bec (c kabenem): okono 125

MporpammHoe ob6ecneyveHue: HyperX NGENUITY

1Cm. Hawy cTpanuuy «Moagepkka» Ans NosydYeHus: AoNoSIHUTENBHON MHdopMaLuMM O macce.
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YcTtaHoOBKa
MoacoeanHuTe USB-pas3beM K KOMMNbIOTEPY.

q)yHKLIVIOHaH bHblI€ KIinaBULUW

PyHKUMOHaNbHbIE KNaBULIN JononHuTtensHas yHKUUs
MepekntoyeHne npegHacTpoek DPI. 3HavyeHMsa no yMonyaHuio:
KHOMKa HacTpowkn paspeLleHus - 800 DPI (cvHwun).
DPI (4mMcna ToYek Ha aronm) - 1600 DPI (xenTbIn).

- 3200 DPI (3eneHbin).

NMporpammHoe ob6ecnevyeHne HyperX NGENUITY
[na nHomMBuayanbHOW HACTPONKN NoAcBeTKN, paspelweHus DPI n makpocoB ckavante MO HyperX
NGenuity 3gecb: hyperxgaming.com/ngenuity.

Ucnonb3oBaHne ¢ NnpucTtaBKoOmn
[ns ncnonb3oBaHnA ¢ KOHCONbIO nogcoeanHnTe USB-pasbem k PS4 nnu Xbox One.

BoccTtaHoBrneHue 3aBOACKUX HAaCTpPoOeK

Mpyn BO3HNKHOBEHWU KaknX-Nn6o Npobnem C MbiLLbIO Bbl MOXETE BbINOMHUTL COPOC K 3aBOACKUM
HacTpolikam. BcTpoeHHas namaTb 6yaeT ounLlieHa, n Bcem HacTpovikam 6yayT BO3BpaLLEHbl 3HaYeHUS
Mo yMOmn4YaHuio.

PyHKLUOHaNbHbIE KIaBULUN JononHutenbHas yHKUUSA

HaxkaTne kHonku paspelueHus DPI

BbinonHeHne BoccTaHOBNEHMSA 3aBOACKMX HACTPOEK MbILLN.
+ KOJilecuKa Mblln Ha 5 cekyHA

Bonpocbkl nunm npo6nemMbl C HACTPOUKON?

Ceskntechb ¢ KOMaHAOW TEXHUYECKOW noaaepxkn HyperX no agpecy: hyperxgaming.com/support/
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HyperX Pulsefire Raid™

Parca Numarasi

HX-MCO005B
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ICINDEKILER
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TEKNIK OZEITKIET ..o e e e e e e e 4
KUTUTUIMN Lttt ettt 5
FONKSIYON TUSIAIT.....cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 5
HyperX NGENUITY YazIlimI ........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 5
Konsol ile KUHanIM ... 5
Fabrika Ayarlarina Sifirlama ... 5
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Genel Gorunum

Sol tiklama dugmesi

Sag tiklama dugmesi

Tekerlek sola/saga egme* - Onceki/Sonraki Parca
DPI diugmesi

Digme 5 — ileri tiklama

Dugme 4 — Geri tiklama

. Dugme 8* — Sesi Kapatma

r o mmoow»

Diugme 7* — Ses seviyesini yukseltme

Dugme 6* — Ses seviyesini azaltma

“

Mouse kizaklari

K. Optik oyun sensoéri

*Programlanabilir islevler icin HyperX NGENUITY yazilimi gerekir
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Teknik 6zellikler

Sekil: Ergonomik

Sensor: Pixart PMW3389

Cozunarluk: 16.000 DPI'ya kadar

DPI onayarlari: 800 / 1600 / 3200 DPI

Hiz: 450 IPS

Hizlanma: 50 G

Digme sayisi: 11

Sol / Sag diigme anahtarlari: Omron

Sol / Sag dugme dayanikliligi: 20 milyon tiklama
Arka 1sik: RGB (16.777,216 renk)

Isik efektleri: 2 RGB aydinlatma bdlgesi
Yerlesik bellek: 1 profil

Baglanti tipi: USB 2.0

Sorgulama hizi: 1000 Hz

Kablo tipi: Orglu

Boyutlar (Ux G x Y): 127,8 mm x 71,0 mm x 41,5 mm
Kablo uzunlugu: 1,8 m

Agirlik (kablo olmadan)*: Yaklasik 95 g

Agirhik (kablo ile birlikte): Yaklasik 125 g
Yazilim: HyperX NGENUITY

IAGirhikla ilgili ayrintih bilgi icin litfen Destek Sayfamizi inceleyin.

Belge No. 480HX-MC005B.A01 HyperX Pulsefire Raid™
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Kurulum

USB konnektoru bilgisayara baglayin.

Fonksiyon Tuslan

Fonksiyon Tuslari

ikincil Ozellik

DPI digmesi

DPI 6énayarlarini degistirir. Varsayilan degerler:

800 DPI (mavi).
1600 DPI (sari).
3200 DPI (yesil).

HyperX NGENUITY Yazilimi

Aydinlatma 6zelliklerini, DPI dnayarlarini ve makro ayarlarini kisisellestirmenizi saglayan HyperX
NGENUITY Yazilimini buradan indirebilirsiniz: hyperxgaming.com/ngenuity.

Konsol ile kullanim

USB konnektdru PS4’e veya Xbox One’a baglayin.

Fabrika Ayarlarina Sifirlama

Mouse’la ilgili herhangi bir sorun yasiyorsaniz, fabrika ayarlarina sifirlama islemi gerceklestirebilirsiniz.
Bu durumda yerlesik bellek silinir ve tim ayarlar varsayilana déner.

Fonksiyon Tuslari

ikincil Ozellik

DPI digmesi + mouse tekerlegini
5 saniye basil tutma

Mouse'u fabrika ayarlarina sifirlayin.

Sorunuz mu var? Kurulum sorunlari mi yasgiyorsunuz?

HyperX destek ekibi ile irtibata gecin: hyperxgaming.com/support/

Belge No. 480HX-MC005B.A01

HyperX Pulsefire Raid™
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Tong quat

-]
¢

NGt nhén trai

NUt nhan phai

NUm xoay nghiéng trai/phai* - Bai hat trwdc do/tiép theo
Nut DPI

NGt 5 — Nhép vé truéc

NGt 4 — Nhap vé sau

. Nat 8* — Tat tiéng

Nut 7* — Tang am luvgng

rommoow»

NGt 6* — Giam am lwong
DPé chuot

K. Cam bién game quang hoc

“

*Yéu cau phan mém HyperX NGENUITY dé thwc hién chirc nang lap trinh
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Théng sé ky thuat

Hinh dang: Thiét ké cdng thai hoc

Cam bién: Pixart PMW3389

Do phan giai: Lén t¢i 16.000 DPI

DPI dat san: 800 / 1600 / 3200 DPI

Téc dd: 450 IPS

Gia téc: 50G

Nut: 11

Nt cong tac trai / phai:  Omron

D6 bén cda nut tréi / phai: 20 triéu 1an bam
Pén nén: RGB (16.777.216 mau)

Hiéu rng anh sang: 2 vung sang RGB

B6 nhé riéng: 1 cau hinh

Loai két ndi: USB 2.0

Téc d6 lay tin hiéu: 1000Hz

Loai cap: Bén

Kich thwéc (D x R x C): 127,8mm x 71,0mm x 41,5mm
Chiéu dai day cap: 1,8m

Trong lwong (khdng cé cap)t: Khoang 959
Trong lwong (c6 cap): Khoang 125¢g

Phan mém: HyperX NGENUITY

v/ui long xem Trang Hb tro' cGa chung t6i dé biét thém thong tin vé trong lwong.

Tai lieu sb 480HX-MC005B.A01 HyperX Pulsefire Raid™
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Lap dat

Cam dau USB vao may tinh.

Cac phim chirc nang

Cac phim chirc nang Tinh nédng phu

Thay dbi gitra cac cau hinh DPI dat s8n. Céc gia tri mac dinh |a:
- 800 DPI (xanh lam).
- 1600 DPI (vang).
- 3200 DPI (xanh lyc).

Nut DPI

Phan mém HyperX NGENUITY

Pé tuy bién anh sang, DPI va cai dat macro, hay tai xuébng phdn mém HyperX NGENUITY tai day:
hyperxgaming.com/ngenuity.

S dung v&i may choi game
Cam dau USB vao PS4 hodc Xbox One dé dung véi may console.

Khoi phuc cai dat goéc
Néu gap bat ky sw cb ndo v&i chudt, ban cé thé dat n6 vé thiét 1ap ban dau. Bo nho riéng sé b x6a va
tat ca cac cai dat sé khoi phuc vé mac dinh.

Cac phim chirc nang Tinh néng phu

Gilr nat DPI + nat cudn chuot

p " A Thwc hién dat lai mac dinh trén chudt.
xuong trong 5 giay

C6 cau héi hay gap van deé vé cai dat?

Lién hé nhom hé tro HyperX tai: hyperxgaming.com/support/
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THRE: 450 IPS

HEE: 50G

4 11

EIAE#HMIFR: Omron
EIAEENAME: 2000 75k Hd
4T RGB (16,777,216 1)
TR 2 4~ RGB [T HIX
WA 1AM E
HEHRA: USB 2.0

##%: 1000Hz
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